
Population 1 January 2007 and population changes in 2006, by electoral constituency#1 . SDF area#2 - total. Final figures

Populatio
n 

1.1.2006 Changes in 2006.  Final figures
Population 

1.1.2007
Live 

births#3 Deaths
Excess 

of births In-migration#4 Out-migration#4
Net

migration
 Increase in 

population#5

Constituencies Total

Of which 
from 

abroad Total
Of which

to abroad
 

Total Percent 
SDF areas - total 38 203 395 393 2 1 552 176 2 103 121 -551 -443 -1,2 37 760

SDF areas
1. Varanger 2 402 19 30 -11 140 24 147 17 -7 64 2,7 2 466
2. Tana 3 379 31 39 -8 131 24 176 19 -45 -45 -1,3 3 334
3. Karasjok 2 889 29 25 4 101 16 118 22 -17 -16 -0,6 2 873
4. Kautokeino 2 998 48 14 34 56 8 116 5 -60 -33 -1,1 2 965
5. Porsanger 5 413 66 54 12 222 19 357 9 -135 -114 -2,1 5 299
6. Alta/Kvalsund 3 404 24 46 -22 195 11 245 10 -50 -58 -1,7 3 346
7. Nord-Troms 8 741 94 95 -1 314 43 370 21 -56 -60 -0,7 8 681
8. Midt-Troms 926 9 14 -5 40 2 73 2 -33 -37 -4,0 889
9. Sør-Troms 5 127 42 41 1 223 17 310 10 -87 -80 -1,6 5 047
10. Nordre Nordland 560 3 2 1 48 1 44 0 4 10 1,8 570
11. Midtre Nordland 2 364 30 33 -3 82 11 147 6 -65 -74 -3,1 2 290

#1 Constituencies of the Sami Parliament of Norway. Only the eleven northernmost constituencies.
#2 The geographical area of activity of the Sami Development Fund North of Saltfjellet. The 2005 area definition is used for all years.
#3 Live births include all foetuses which show signs of life at the time of birth. 
#4 Migration to/from other localities in Norway and abroad.
#5 Population growth is calculated as the difference between the population at 1 January in the year in question and that at 1 January in the 
following year. Due to the recording routines employed and variations in the quality of migration data for basic statistical units in individual 
municipalities, there will be differences from the birth-death+immigration-emigration figures. At municipal level, these differences will be small, but 
may be significant for some individual municipalities, such as in the statistics for the SDF areas.
Source: Population statistics, Statistics Norway.


	Corrected


Corrected

		Population 1 January 2007 and population changes in 2006, by electoral constituency#1 . SDF area#2 - total. Final figures

				Population 1.1.2006		Changes in 2006.  Final figures																				Population 1.1.2007

						Live births#3		Deaths		Excess of births		In-migration#4				Out-migration#4				Net migration		Increase in population#5

		Constituencies										Total		Of which from abroad		Total		Of which to abroad				Total		Percent

		SDF areas - total		38,203		395		393		2		1,552		176		2,103		121		-551		-443		-1.2		37,760

		SDF areas

		1. Varanger		2,402		19		30		-11		140		24		147		17		-7		64		2.7		2,466

		2. Tana		3,379		31		39		-8		131		24		176		19		-45		-45		-1.3		3,334

		3. Karasjok		2,889		29		25		4		101		16		118		22		-17		-16		-0.6		2,873

		4. Kautokeino		2,998		48		14		34		56		8		116		5		-60		-33		-1.1		2,965

		5. Porsanger		5,413		66		54		12		222		19		357		9		-135		-114		-2.1		5,299

		6. Alta/Kvalsund		3,404		24		46		-22		195		11		245		10		-50		-58		-1.7		3,346

		7. Nord-Troms		8,741		94		95		-1		314		43		370		21		-56		-60		-0.7		8,681

		8. Midt-Troms		926		9		14		-5		40		2		73		2		-33		-37		-4.0		889

		9. Sør-Troms		5,127		42		41		1		223		17		310		10		-87		-80		-1.6		5,047

		10. Nordre Nordland		560		3		2		1		48		1		44		0		4		10		1.8		570

		11. Midtre Nordland		2,364		30		33		-3		82		11		147		6		-65		-74		-3.1		2,290

		#1 Constituencies of the Sami Parliament of Norway. Only the eleven northernmost constituencies.

		#2 The geographical area of activity of the Sami Development Fund North of Saltfjellet. The 2005 area definition is used for all years.

		#3 Live births include all foetuses which show signs of life at the time of birth.

		#4 Migration to/from other localities in Norway and abroad.

		#5 Population growth is calculated as the difference between the population at 1 January in the year in question and that at 1 January in the following year. Due to the recording routines employed and variations in the quality of migration data for basic statistical units in individual municipalities, there will be differences from the birth-death+immigration-emigration figures. At municipal level, these differences will be small, but may be significant for some individual municipalities, such as in the statistics for the SDF areas.

		Source: Population statistics, Statistics Norway.





Ark1

		8		Folkemengde 1. januar 2007 og endringene i 2006, etter valgkrets#1 . SUF-område#2 i alt. Endelige tall

		Valgdistrikt		Folkemengde 1.1. 2006		Endringer i 2006.  Endelige tall																				Folkemengde 1.1. 2007

						Levendefødte#3		Døde		Fødselsoverskudd		Innflyttinger#4				Utflyttinger#4				Nettoinnflytting		Folketilvekst#5

												I alt		Av dette fra utlandet		I alt		Av dette til utlandet				I alt		Prosent

		$SUF-områder I alt		38,203		395		393		2		1,552		176		2,103		121		-551		-443		-1.2		37,760

		@SUF-områder

		1. Varanger		2,402		19		30		-11		140		24		147		17		-7		64		2.7		2,466

		2. Deatnu Tana		3,379		31		39		-8		131		24		176		19		-45		-45		-1.3		3,334

		3. Kárášjohka Karasjok		2,889		29		25		4		101		16		118		22		-17		-16		-0.6		2,873

		4. Guovdageaidnu Kautokeino		2,998		48		14		34		56		8		116		5		-60		-33		-1.1		2,965

		5. Porsanger Porsángu Porsanki		5,413		66		54		12		222		19		357		9		-135		-114		-2.1		5,299

		6. Alta/Kvalsund		3,404		24		46		-22		195		11		245		10		-50		-58		-1.7		3,346

		7. Nord-Troms		8,741		94		95		-1		314		43		370		21		-56		-60		-0.7		8,681

		8. Midt-Troms		926		9		14		-5		40		2		73		2		-33		-37		-4.0		889

		9. Sør-Troms		5,127		42		41		1		223		17		310		10		-87		-80		-1.6		5,047

		10. Nordre Nordland		560		3		2		1		48		1		44		0		4		10		1.8		570

		11. Midtre Nordland		2,364		30		33		-3		82		11		147		6		-65		-74		-3.1		2,290

		#1 Sametingets valgkretser. Kun de elleve nordligste valgkretsene.

		#2 Det geografiske virkeområdet for Samisk utviklingsfond nord for Saltfjellet. Inndelingen fra 2005 er brukt alle år.

		#3 Som levendefødte regnes foster som viser livstegn ved fødselen.

		#4 Gjelder flyttinger til/fra andre steder i Norge og utlandet.

		#5 Folketilveksten regnes som differansen mellom 1. januar i det aktuelle året og 1. januar det påfølgende året. På grunn av registreringsrutinene vil fødte-døde+innflytting-utflytting vise litt andre tall.

		Kilde: Befolkningsstatistikk, Statistisk sentralbyrå.





